Totten, ND 58335

(5:7, 14, 21, 28)

HAY LAND FOR LEASE
GRAHAMS ISLAND STATE PARK
   The North Dakota Parks and Recre-
ation Department is requesting bids for
hay land in Grahams Island State Park.
The area offered for lease contains ap-
proximately two hundred one (201)
acres. Bids will be per acre. Written
bids will be accepted until 3:00 PM
May 15, 2024 at the park office of Gra-
hams Island State Park. The Depart-
ment reserves the right to reject any or
all bids.
   Special provisions, hay cutting and
removal dates, insurance requirements